
Table 5. Number of Industrial Building Construction Started, Floor Area and Value of Construction, by Type of Building,
         by Region and Province:  Fourth Quarter, 2005

===================================================================================================================================
                                              TOTAL              |             FACTORY            |    REPAIR SHOP/MACHINE SHOP
Region, Province,                Number | Floor Area |    Value  | Number | Floor Area |    Value | Number | Floor Area |    Value
  City, and Municipality                |    (sq.m.) |  (P1,000) |        |    (sq.m.) | (P1,000) |        |    (sq.m.) | (P1,000)
                                    (1) |        (2) |       (3) |    (4) |        (5) |      (6) |    (7) |        (8) |      (9)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Philippines                         275      208,491  1,093,231        59       59,717    482,752       10        4,250     26,918

National Capital Region              30       31,040    133,749         5        4,234     16,786        1        1,180     15,592

First District                        3        1,173     10,512         0            0          0        0            0          0
Second District                       4        4,610     20,760         2        1,420      2,434        1        1,180     15,592
Third District                       10       15,538     67,822         1          779      4,236        0            0          0
Fourth District                      13        9,719     34,655         2        2,035     10,116        0            0          0

Cordillera Administrative
  Region                              1           42        189         0            0          0        0            0          0

Benguet                               1           42        189         0            0          0        0            0          0

Region I - Ilocos Region              9        1,779      8,985         0            0          0        1          112        212

Ilocos Sur                            4          668      2,356         0            0          0        0            0          0
La Union                              4          999      6,417         0            0          0        0            0          0
Pangasinan                            1          112        212         0            0          0        1          112        212

Region II - Cagayan Valley            2          116        325         0            0          0        0            0          0

Isabela                               2          116        325         0            0          0        0            0          0

Region III - Central Luzon           36       30,275    102,940         5       10,976     31,699        0            0          0

Bataan                                2          554      1,719         0            0          0        0            0          0
Bulacan                               5        3,161     10,438         0            0          0        0            0          0
Nueva Ecija                           7        2,321      4,818         0            0          0        0            0          0
Pampanga                             17       23,339     83,655         5       10,976     31,699        0            0          0
Tarlac                                5          900      2,310         0            0          0        0            0          0

Region IVA - Calabarzon              84       67,718    544,947        24       23,942    338,847        0            0          0

Batangas                             33       15,478    112,901        10        5,789     42,748        0            0          0
Cavite                               16        9,564     62,083         5        6,243     31,061        0            0          0
Laguna                               24       39,538    348,868         7       11,408    263,353        0            0          0
Quezon                                7        1,716     11,128         0            0          0        0            0          0
Rizal                                 4        1,422      9,967         2          502      1,685        0            0          0

Region IVB - Mimaropa                 9        2,541      6,974         0            0          0        0            0          0

Marinduque                            1          420      1,100         0            0          0        0            0          0
Occidental Mindoro                    4        1,320      3,408         0            0          0        0            0          0
Oriental Mindoro                      1          140        260         0            0          0        0            0          0
Palawan                               2          626      2,102         0            0          0        0            0          0
Romblon                               1           35        104         0            0          0        0            0          0

Region V - Bicol                      9        3,385     21,354         1          252      6,035        1          700      6,533

Albay                                 4        1,080      9,809         1          252      6,035        0            0          0
Camarines Sur                         5        2,305     11,545         0            0          0        1          700      6,533

Region VI - Western Visayas          10        4,681     22,198         1          330      4,693        1        1,612      3,425

Aklan                                 1           50        350         0            0          0        0            0          0
Capiz                                 4        1,718      6,809         0            0          0        0            0          0
Iloilo                                2          951      6,874         0            0          0        0            0          0
Negros Occidental                     3        1,962      8,165         1          330      4,693        1        1,612      3,425

Region VII - Central Visayas         28       21,874     74,235         8        7,959     16,102        3          342        629

Bohol                                 3          640      3,043         2          481      2,728        0            0          0
Cebu                                 22       21,018     70,529         5        7,433     13,274        3          342        629
Negros Oriental                       1           45        100         1           45        100        0            0          0
Siquijor                              2          171        563         0            0          0        0            0          0

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Table 5.  (continued)

===================================================================================================================================
                                              TOTAL              |             FACTORY            |    REPAIR SHOP/MACHINE SHOP
Region, Province,                Number | Floor Area |    Value  | Number | Floor Area |    Value | Number | Floor Area |    Value
  City, and Municipality                |    (sq.m.) |  (P1,000) |        |    (sq.m.) | (P1,000) |        |    (sq.m.) | (P1,000)
                                    (1) |        (2) |       (3) |    (4) |        (5) |      (6) |    (7) |        (8) |      (9)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Region VIII - Eastern Visayas         3        3,279      6,779         0            0          0        0            0          0

Leyte                                 2        2,865      5,266         0            0          0        0            0          0
Biliran                               1          414      1,513         0            0          0        0            0          0

Region IX - Zamboanga Peninsula       5        3,995     24,653         3        3,741     24,020        1          214        333

Zamboanga del Norte                   1          214        333         0            0          0        1          214        333
Zamboanga del Sur                     4        3,781     24,320         3        3,741     24,020        0            0          0

Region X - Northern Mindanao         10        3,059     12,135         3          485      1,631        1           70        164

Bukidnon                              6        2,153      8,107         1          326      1,274        0            0          0
Misamis Oriental                      4          906      4,028         2          159        357        1           70        164

Region XI - Davao Region             29       30,346     96,196         6        4,966     19,331        1           20         30

Davao del Norte                      15        6,857     30,214         3          540      1,649        0            0          0
Davao del Sur                        12       22,007     63,620         3        4,426     17,682        1           20         30
Compostela Valley                     2        1,482      2,362         0            0          0        0            0          0

Region XII - Soccsksargen             4        1,795     13,725         2          864      2,439        0            0          0

North Cotabato                        1          106        118         0            0          0        0            0          0
South Cotabato                        3        1,689     13,607         2          864      2,439        0            0          0

Region XIII - Caraga                  6        2,566     23,847         1        1,968     21,169        0            0          0

Agusan del Norte                      5          598      2,678         0            0          0        0            0          0
Agusan del Sur                        1        1,968     21,169         1        1,968     21,169        0            0          0

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Table 5.  (continued)

===================================================================================================================================
                                             REFINERY            |        PRINTING PRESS          |            OTHERS
Region, Province,                Number | Floor Area |     Value | Number | Floor Area |    Value | Number | Floor Area |    Value
  City, and Municipality                |    (sq.m.) |  (P1,000) |        |    (sq.m.) | (P1,000) |        |    (sq.m.) | (P1,000)
                                   (10) |       (11) |      (12) |   (13) |       (14) |     (15) |   (16) |       (17) |     (18)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Philippines                           2          875      5,507         7        6,439     36,768      197      137,210    541,286

National Capital Region               0            0          0         2        1,055      2,581       22       24,571     98,790

First District                        0            0          0         0            0          0        3        1,173     10,512
Second District                       0            0          0         0            0          0        1        2,010      2,734
Third District                        0            0          0         1          338      1,513        8       14,421     62,073
Fourth District                       0            0          0         1          717      1,068       10        6,967     23,471

Cordillera Administrative
  Region                              0            0          0         0            0          0        1           42        189

Benguet                               0            0          0         0            0          0        1           42        189

Region I - Ilocos Region              0            0          0         0            0          0        8        1,667      8,773

Ilocos Sur                            0            0          0         0            0          0        4          668      2,356
La Union                              0            0          0         0            0          0        4          999      6,417

Region II - Cagayan Valley            0            0          0         0            0          0        2          116        325

Isabela                               0            0          0         0            0          0        2          116        325

Region III - Central Luzon            0            0          0         4        1,280      6,267       27       18,019     64,974

Bataan                                0            0          0         0            0          0        2          554      1,719
Bulacan                               0            0          0         0            0          0        5        3,161     10,438
Nueva Ecija                           0            0          0         0            0          0        7        2,321      4,818
Pampanga                              0            0          0         3        1,100      5,867        9       11,263     46,089
Tarlac                                0            0          0         1          180        400        4          720      1,910

Region IVA - Calabarzon               0            0          0         0            0          0       60       43,776    206,100

Batangas                              0            0          0         0            0          0       23        9,689     70,153
Cavite                                0            0          0         0            0          0       11        3,321     31,022
Laguna                                0            0          0         0            0          0       17       28,130     85,515
Quezon                                0            0          0         0            0          0        7        1,716     11,128
Rizal                                 0            0          0         0            0          0        2          920      8,282

Region IVB - Mimaropa                 0            0          0         0            0          0        9        2,541      6,974

Marinduque                            0            0          0         0            0          0        1          420      1,100
Occidental Mindoro                    0            0          0         0            0          0        4        1,320      3,408
Oriental Mindoro                      0            0          0         0            0          0        1          140        260
Palawan                               0            0          0         0            0          0        2          626      2,102
Romblon                               0            0          0         0            0          0        1           35        104

Region V - Bicol                      0            0          0         0            0          0        7        2,433      8,786

Albay                                 0            0          0         0            0          0        3          828      3,774
Camarines Sur                         0            0          0         0            0          0        4        1,605      5,012

Region VI - Western Visayas           1          198      2,000         0            0          0        7        2,541     12,080

Aklan                                 0            0          0         0            0          0        1           50        350
Capiz                                 0            0          0         0            0          0        4        1,718      6,809
Iloilo                                1          198      2,000         0            0          0        1          753      4,874
Negros Occidental                     0            0          0         0            0          0        1           20         47

Region VII - Central Visayas          0            0          0         1        4,104     27,920       16        9,469     29,584

Bohol                                 0            0          0         0            0          0        1          159        315
Cebu                                  0            0          0         1        4,104     27,920       13        9,139     28,706
Siquijor                              0            0          0         0            0          0        2          171        563

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Table 5.  (continued)

===================================================================================================================================
                                             REFINERY            |        PRINTING PRESS          |            OTHERS
Region, Province,                Number | Floor Area |     Value | Number | Floor Area |    Value | Number | Floor Area |    Value
  City, and Municipality                |    (sq.m.) |  (P1,000) |        |    (sq.m.) | (P1,000) |        |    (sq.m.) | (P1,000)
                                   (10) |       (11) |      (12) |   (13) |       (14) |     (15) |   (16) |       (17) |     (18)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Region VIII - Eastern Visayas         0            0          0         0            0          0        3        3,279      6,779

Leyte                                 0            0          0         0            0          0        2        2,865      5,266
Biliran                               0            0          0         0            0          0        1          414      1,513

Region IX - Zamboanga Peninsula       0            0          0         0            0          0        1           40        300

Zamboanga del Sur                     0            0          0         0            0          0        1           40        300

Region X - Northern Mindanao          1          677      3,507         0            0          0        5        1,827      6,833

Bukidnon                              0            0          0         0            0          0        5        1,827      6,833
Misamis Oriental                      1          677      3,507         0            0          0        0            0          0

Region XI - Davao Region              0            0          0         0            0          0       22       25,360     76,835

Davao del Norte                       0            0          0         0            0          0       12        6,317     28,565
Davao del Sur                         0            0          0         0            0          0        8       17,561     45,908
Compostela Valley                     0            0          0         0            0          0        2        1,482      2,362

Region XII - Soccsksargen             0            0          0         0            0          0        2          931     11,286

North Cotabato                        0            0          0         0            0          0        1          106        118
South Cotabato                        0            0          0         0            0          0        1          825     11,168

Region XIII - Caraga                  0            0          0         0            0          0        5          598      2,678

Agusan del Norte                      0            0          0         0            0          0        5          598      2,678

 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
 Source:  Industry Statistics Division
          Industry and Trade Statistics Department
          National Statistics Office
          Republic of the Philippines
 


